VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 22

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND APPROVING THE COLLECTION FOR THE YEAR 2015 THE VARIOUS PROPERTY TAXES HERETOFORE IMPOSED IN VAN BUREN COUNTY.

WHEREAS: the people of Van Buren County have approved the following property taxes, and;

WHEREAS: in accordance with Act 14-14-904 (b)(1) the Van Buren County Quorum Court shall levy the property taxes for county, municipal and school taxes for the following year.

	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL
Clinton #01	36.8	36.8
Southside #02	38.6	38.6
Shirley #03	35.5	35.5
Quitman #21	33.5	33.5
Marshall #23	32.75	32.75
West Side #71	33.6	33.6
County General	3.0	3.0
County Road	3.0	3.0
Library	1.0	1.0
Hospital Maintenance	0.3	0.3

Volunteer-Recycle. & ASCS.	1.0	1.0
Clinton – City #01C	2.9	2.9
Damascus – City #02C	3.0	3.0
Shirley – City #03C	1.9	1.9
Fairfield Bay – City #03F	5.0	5.0

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Quorum Court of Van Buren County, Arkansas.

SECTION 1. That the various millages enumerated above are as declared and they are hereby approved and levied by the Quorum Court of Van Buren County.

SECTION 2. That the various millages enumerated above shall be collected in the year 2015 for 2014 taxes.

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED IN REGULAR SESSION NOVEMBER 20, 2014

APPROVED:

Roger Hooper/Van Buren County Jud

(SEAL) ATTEST

Bobbye Bernett, Van Buren County Clerk



C201400097

VAN BUREN CO, AR FEE \$0.00 PRESENTED: 11-25-2014 08:54:41 AM RECORDED: 11-25-2014 BOBBYE BENNETT COUNTY CLERK BY JEANNIE HORTON DEPUTY CLERK

BK: JORO G PG: 178-179